
25.0 or 50.0 MByte 31h" AT Interface 
Winchester Disk Drive 

8225AT 
8450AT 

MiniScribe now offers low cost 
31h -inch AT* compatible data storage 
solutions for portable and slim-line 
desktop computers. The 8225/8450AT 
drives provide 21/42 MBytes of formatted 
capacity and an embedded industry­
standard AT controller. Average access 
time is 40 msec . 

MiniScribe's 8225/8450AT delivers 
the benefit of high quality on- board 
intelligence at low cost. The 8225/8450AT 
draws upon the proven mechanics of the 
MiniScribe 31h- inch disk drive line with 
over two million drives installed world-
wide . In addition, the drive/controller 
integration onto a single printed circuit 
board increases system reliability and 
reduces the total cost of the system. 

The 8225/8450AT drive utilizes a rack­
and-pinion stepper actuator system to 
ensure 40 msec. average access time and 
high-density positioning accuracy across 
temperature extremes. The reliability of 
the drive is backed by its 30,000 power­
on-hours MTBF rating . 

Designed for portable and compact 
desktop systems, the drive weighs only 
1.6 pounds . Superior shock and vibration 
characteristics - 10 Gs operational and 
70 Gs non-operational - also make it 
ideal for portable applications. 

The·21142 MByte drive has been 
designed for MiniScribe's automated 
robotic assembly for high quality and 
consistent yields . Like all MiniScribe 
products, the 8225/8450AT undergoes 
rigorous burn-in and testing prior to 
shipment . During shipping and handling, 
the read/write heads can be positioned 
over a non- data area of the disk until 
power is applied . 

MiniScribe now has over two million 
31h -inch drives in the field . In addition 
to MiniScribe's low-cost models, the 
company produces a complete line of 3112-
inch and 51f4-inch Winchester disk drives 
which begin at 20 MBytes, extend to high 
capacity/high performance models, and 
include a variety of standard , intelligent 
and custom interfaces . 

' AT is a trademark of IBM . 
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25.0 or 50.0 MByte 3th/l AT Interface 
Winchester Disk Drive . 

Capacity Unformatted 

Per Drive (MBytes) 

PerTrack (Bytes) 

Capacity Formatted 
Per Drive (MBytes) 

PerTrack (Bytes) 

Per Sector (Bytes) 
Sectors/Track 

Functional 

Disks 
Reading Heads 

Cylinders 
Total Data Tracks 
Track Density (tpi) 

Data Encoding Method 
Rotational Speed (RPM) 

AccessTlme 
(including settling) 

8225 AT 

24.8 
16,666 

21.3 

14,336 
512 

28 

1 

2 
745 
1,490 

898 
2,7 RLL 

3,600 

8450AT 

49.7 

16,666 

42.7 

14,336 
512 

28 

2 

4 
745 

2,980 

898 
2,7 RLL 

3,600 

Average (msec) 40 
Track-to-Track (msec) 12 
Maximum (msec) 90 
Latency (avg., msec) 8.33 

Interface 

Reliability 

MTBF 

PM 
MTTR 
Component Design Life 

Error Rates 

Soft Read Errors 
Hard Read Errors 

Seek Errors 

Data Transfer Rate 
Device (Mbits per sec.) 

Host (MBytes per sec.) 

8225AT & 8450AT 

PCAT 

30,000 POH 

None 
30 minutes 
5 years 

1 per 10'0 bits 

1 per 10" bits 
1 per 10' seeks 

8.0 
Upt05.0 

DC Power Requirements 

+ 5VDC ±5% 
+ 12VDC ± 5% 
Max. Starting (5 sec.) 

Power Dissipation 

Seeking 

Low Power Option 
(idle state) 

Environmental Limits 
AmbientTemperature 

Relative Humidity 

Maximum Wet Bulb 

Physical 

Height 

Width 

Depth 

Weight 

Shock 
Operational 

Non-Operational 

8225AT & 8450AT 

0.55 amps typical 
0.75 amps typical 

2.0 amps 

12 watts max. 

7 watts 

40°F to 122° F 

WC to 50° C) 
8%t080% 
78° F(26° C) 

1,625in. 

(41.3 mm) 

4.00in. 
(101.6 mm) 
5.90in . 

(150mm) 
1.631bs. 
(.74 kg) 

10G's, 11 msec. 

'/2 sine wave 

70G 's, 11 msec. 

'/2 sine wave 

Features and specifications subject to change 

without notice. 
© 1988 MiniScribe Corporation . All rights 

reserved. Printed in U.S.A. 11/88. 
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8225AT 
8450AT 
MiniScribe Corporation 
1861 Letthand Circle 
Longmont, CO 80501-6798 
(303) 651-6000 
(Telex) 216174 (miniur) 
(Fax) 303-678-2165 

MiniScribe U.S. Sales 
Offices 
Cupertino, CA 
(408) 725-2929 
Fremont, CA 
(415) 656-9941 
Garden Grove, CA 
(714) 895-1010 
Boca Raton, FL 
(407) 944-9728 
Maitland, FL 
(305) 660-4550 
Atlanta, GA 
(404) 455-1311 
Blue Island, IL 
(312) 389-1313 
Framingham, MA 
(508) 875-2111 
Bloomington, MN 
(612) 854-4646 
Chester, NJ 
(201) 879-2882 
Parsippany, NJ 
(201) 984-5558 
Irving, TX 
(214) 550-7668 

Far East Sales 
Hong Kong 
Tel. 852-5-884-7777 
(Fax) 852-5-8730353 

Tokyo, Japan 
Tel. 81-(03) 433-7391 
(Fax) 81-(03) 433-8055 

Singapore 
Tel. 65-745-3121 
(Fax) 65-745·2223 

Taipei, Taiwan 
Tel. 886-(2) 776-3129 
(Fax) 886-(2) 751-2003 

European Operations 
MiniScribe France 
Jouy-En-Josas, France 
Tel. 331-3465-9773 
(Telex) 689663F 
(Fax) 331-3465-9962 

MiniScribe GmbH 
Eschborn, Germany 
Tel. 49-6196-481608 
(Telex) 841-4072760 
(Fax) 49-6196-45616 

MiniScribe 
Munich, Germany 
Tel. 49-8142-12265 
(Telex) 841-4072760 
(Fax) 49-8142-12285 

Newbury, Berkshire 
United Kingdom 
Tel. 011-44-635-33643 
(Telex) 851-846790 
(Fax) 011-44-635-528020 


