25.0 or 50.0 MByte 31/2" AT Interface Winchester Disk Drive

8225AT 8450AT

40 msec. average access time

 Industry standard PC AT interface

· Embedded single chip AT controller

· Rugged rack and pinion actuator system

• 30,000 P.O.H. MTBF

 Single printed circuit board

 12 watts average power requirements

Light weight - 1.6 lbs.

1:1 interleave maximizes system throughput

MiniScribe now offers low cost 31/2-inch AT* compatible data storage solutions for portable and slim-line desktop computers. The 8225/8450AT drives provide 21/42 MBytes of formatted capacity and an embedded industrystandard AT controller. Average access time is 40 msec.

MiniScribe's 8225/8450AT delivers the benefit of high quality on-board intelligence at low cost. The 8225/8450AT draws upon the proven mechanics of the MiniScribe 31/2-inch disk drive line with over two million drives installed worldwide. In addition, the drive/controller integration onto a single printed circuit board increases system reliability and reduces the total cost of the system.

The 8225/8450AT drive utilizes a rackand-pinion stepper actuator system to ensure 40 msec. average access time and high-density positioning accuracy across temperature extremes. The reliability of the drive is backed by its 30,000 poweron-hours MTBF rating.

Designed for portable and compact desktop systems, the drive weighs only 1.6 pounds. Superior shock and vibration characteristics - 10 Gs operational and 70 Gs non-operational - also make it ideal for portable applications.

The 21/42 MByte drive has been designed for MiniScribe's automated robotic assembly for high quality and consistent yields. Like all MiniScribe products, the 8225/8450AT undergoes rigorous burn-in and testing prior to shipment. During shipping and handling, the read/write heads can be positioned over a non- data area of the disk until power is applied.

MiniScribe now has over two million 31/2-inch drives in the field. In addition to MiniScribe's low-cost models, the company produces a complete line of 31/2inch and 51/4-inch Winchester disk drives which begin at 20 MBytes, extend to high capacity/high performance models, and include a variety of standard, intelligent and custom interfaces.

*AT is a trademark of IBM.



25.0 or 50.0 MByte 31/2" AT Interface Winchester Disk Drive

A Charles	8225 AT	8450AT
Capacity Unformatted		
Per Drive (MBytes)	24.8	49.7
Per Track (Bytes)	16,666	16,666
Capacity Formatted	to the state of	
Per Drive (MBytes)	21.3	42.7
Per Track (Bytes)	14,336	14,336
Per Sector (Bytes)	512	512
Sectors/Track	28	28
Functional		
Disks	1	2
Reading Heads	2	4
Cylinders	745	745
Total Data Tracks	1,490	2,980
Track Density (tpi)	898	898
Data Encoding Method	2,7 RLL	2,7 RLL
Rotational Speed (RPM)	3,600	3,600
Access Time		
(including settling)		
Average (msec)	40	
Track-to-Track (msec)	12	
Maximum (msec)	90	
Latency (avg., msec)	8.33	
	8225AT	& 8450AT
Interface	PC AT	
Reliability	Mary .	
MTBF	30,000 POH	
PM	None	
MTTR	30 minutes	
Component Design Life	5 years	
Error Rates		
Soft Read Errors	1 per 10 ¹⁰ bits	
Hard Read Errors	1 per 10 ¹² bits	
Seek Errors	1 per 10 ⁶ seeks	
Data Transfer Rate		
Device (Mbits per sec.)	8.0	
Host (MBytes per sec.)	Up to 5.0	

	8225AI & 8450AI	
DC Power Requirements		
+ 5VDC ±5%	0.55 amps typical	
+ 12 VDC ± 5%	0.75 amps typical	
Max. Starting (5 sec.)	2.0 amps	
Power Dissipation		
Seeking	12 watts max.	
Low Power Option		
(idle state)	7 watts	
Environmental Limits		
Ambient Temperature	40°F to 122° F	
	(4°C to 50°C)	
Relative Humidity	8% to 80%	
Maximum Wet Bulb	78° F (26° C)	
Physical		
Height	1,625 in.	
	(41.3 mm)	
Width	4.00 in.	
	(101.6 mm)	
Depth	5.90 in.	
	(150 mm)	
Weight	1.63 lbs.	
	(.74 kg)	
Shock		
Operational	10G's, 11 msec.	
	1/2 sine wave	
Non-Operational	70G's, 11 msec.	
	1/2 sine wave	

9225 AT 8, 9450 AT

Features and specifications subject to change without notice.

© 1988 MiniScribe Corporation. All rights reserved. Printed in U.S.A. 11/88.



8225AT 8450AT

MiniScribe Corporation 1861 Lefthand Circle Longmont, CO 80501-6798 (303) 651-6000 (Telex) 216174 (miniur) (Fax) 303-678-2165

MiniScribe U.S. Sales Offices Cupertino, CA (408) 725-2929 Fremont, CA (415) 656-9941 Garden Grove, CA (714) 895-1010 Boca Raton, FL (407) 944-9728 Maitland, FL (305) 660-4550 Atlanta, GA (404) 455-1311 Blue Island, IL (312) 389-1313 Framingham, MA (508) 875-2111 Bloomington, MN (612) 854-4646 Chester, NJ (201) 879-2882 Parsippany, NJ (201) 984-5558 Irving, TX (214) 550-7668

Far East Sales Hong Kong Tel. 852-5-884-7777 (Fax) 852-5-8730353

Tokyo, Japan Tel. 81-(03) 433-7391 (Fax) 81-(03) 433-8055

Singapore Tel. 65-745-3121 (Fax) 65-745-2223

Taipei, Taiwan Tel. 886-(2) 776-3129 (Fax) 886-(2) 751-2003

European Operations MiniScribe France Jouy-En-Josas, France Tel. 331-3465-9773 (Telex) 689663F (Fax) 331-3465-9962

MiniScribe GmbH Eschborn, Germany Tel. 49-6196-481608 (Telex) 841-4072760 (Fax) 49-6196-45616

MiniScribe Munich, Germany Tel. 49-8142-12265 (Telex) 841-4072760 (Fax) 49-8142-12285

Newbury, Berkshire United Kingdom Tel. 011-44-635-33643 (Telex) 851-846790 (Fax) 011-44-635-528020